No.C5-1E4-1
Touch Probe Series for CNC Machine Tools
●Touch probes can be used for measuring
workpiece dimensions, centering or positioning
by installing in CNC machines such as lathes,
machining centers, grinders, special-purpose
machines or robots.
●When the stylus makes contact with a workpiece

&
Order
How to order
1. Spec sheet 2. Selection 3. Confirmation 4. Order
E-mail E-mail E-mail
OK!
“T24E-04-19”
E-mail: touchsensor@metrol.co.jp
The drawing of
specific model based
on spec sheet is sent .
Check the drawing
to select/confirm
the specific model.
The quotation is sent
and you can place
an order.
PDF sheet is available for download at www.metrol.co.jp/en
E-mail : touchsensor@metrol.co.jp
FAX: +81-42-528-1442　　touchsensor@metrol.co.jp
www.metrol.co.jp/enRC-K3E High-precision Wireless Type
Touch Probe for CNC Machine Tools
■Outer dimensions
BLUE / BLACK
VIOLET
VIOLET / BLACK
GREEN
GREEN / BLACK
WHITE
BROWN
4.7kΩ
YELLOW
GRAY
ORANGE
RED
BLACK
GREEN / YELLOW
BLUE
+24V
PROBE STATUS 1
+24V
LOW BATTERY
+24V
ERROR
MACHINE START +
MACHINE START 0V
SKIP +
SKIP 0V
PROBE STATUS 2b
+24V (12V-30V)
0V
MACHINE GROUND
Wiring diagram
Mounting surface view
Mounting surface view
Output cable
(Standard: 5ｍ / Option: 10m)
(90)
22.5 50
( 1
5)
2-M6 D8
73
10
9.
5
140
φ10
9 90
7.5
73

&
Order
How to order
1. Spec sheet 2. Selection 3. Confirmation 4. Order
E-mail E-mail E-mail
OK!
“T24E-04-19”
E-mail: touchsensor@metrol.co.jp
The drawing of
specific model based
on spec sheet is sent .
Check the drawing
to select/confirm
the specific model.
The quotation is sent
and you can place
an order.
PDF sheet is available for download at www.metrol.co.jp/en
E-mail : touchsensor@metrol.co.jp
FAX: +81-42-528-1442　　touchsensor@metrol.co.jp
No.C5-1E4-7
Touch Probe (with wire) Selection Parameters and Precaution
■Stylus
1. The Stylus length can be optionally selected. The material
may be changed depending on the length. (shaft standard:
stainless steel)
2. Tungsten carbide balls with a diameter of Sφ2-φ5 are
used for the contact.
3. Accuracy and movement before operation vary according to
stylus length, mounting orientation and amount of offset.
4. Use the shortest stylus as possible. Long stylus is more
likely to cause chattering and malfunctions due to
vibrations or impacts.
5. The stylus should be firmly fixed to the sensor head.
6. Remove adhesion of coolant or cutting chips onto the
stylus in order to prevent variations in signal point.
7. Replace the stylus when it is worn or stuck with foreigh
substances which cannot be cleaned up.
8. The larger ball contact reduces the effect of the surface
finish of the workpiece being inspected, avoiding
erroneous masurement.
■Shear screw
1. Once a horizontal overload is applied to the stylus, the
shear screw breaks to protect the interior.
2. Replace the shear screw by referring to the instruction
manual. Replacement by a wrong procedure may result in
damaging the interior.
■Contact structure (Output mode)
■Mounting
・The shape of the mounting portion depends on the model.
Please refer to each product page.
・Directional pins are used for ±X, Z 3-Direction type
(K2A, K2C)
■Cables
1. Do not pull on cables with excessive force (up to about
30N (3 kgf)).
2. The cable bending radius should be R7 or more.
3. Since switch contacts may be damaged by the current
higher than the rated due to induction of noise and surges,
install cables as far away from motor power sources and
noise sources a s possible (particularly when bundling
cables).
4. Do not damage cables during wiring. This impairs water
resistance capacity.
5. Cover cables with protective tubes when there is a risk of
damaging to cables by the usage environment. Minimum
bending radius when using protective tubes is R25 and the
maximum length is 15 m.
■Electrical
1. Contact rating: DC5V - DC24V
Steady current :10mA or less (Rush current : 20mA or less)
2. Make electrical connections so that the sensor is grounded
when the machine body is grounded.

&
Order
How to order
1. Spec sheet 2. Selection 3. Confirmation 4. Order
E-mail E-mail E-mail
OK!
“T24E-04-19”
E-mail: touchsensor@metrol.co.jp
The drawing of
specific model based
on spec sheet is sent .
Check the drawing
to select/confirm
the specific model.
The quotation is sent
and you can place
an order.
PDF sheet is available for download at www.metrol.co.jp/en
E-mail : touchsensor@metrol.co.jp
FAX: +81-42-528-1442　　touchsensor@metrol.co.jp
No.C5-1E
4-17
Touch Probe for CNC Machine Tools / Special Purpose Machines
K2C ±X / Z 3-Direction Type (without pretravel)
With Wire
■Standard specifications (mm)
Product name
Contact structure
Output mode
Pretravel
Stroke
Repeatablity
Contact life time
Protective structure
Contact force
Contact material
Contact rating
Cable
LED lamp
Standard accessory
K2C
NC (Normally closed)
NC (Normally closed) or NO (Normally open)
(when using an external I/F unit CL-1F)
0
X=±8*　Z=4
0.001
（Recommended operating speed of 50 - 200mm/min）
300,000
IP67
X=0.4N*　Z=2.5N
Tungsten carbide ball
DC5V - DC24V Steady Current: 10 mA or less
                         Rush Current: 20 mA or less
Limit the LED forward current below 10mA.

&
Order
How to order
1. Spec sheet 2. Selection 3. Confirmation 4. Order
E-mail E-mail E-mail
OK!
“T24E-04-19”
E-mail: touchsensor@metrol.co.jp
The drawing of
specific model based
on spec sheet is sent .
Check the drawing
to select/confirm
the specific model.
The quotation is sent
and you can place
an order.
PDF sheet is available for download at www.metrol.co.jp/en
FAX: +81-42-528-1442　　touchsensor@metrol.co.jp
No.C5-1E
4-19
 ・ Rubber materials used in some products are applicable to
water-soluble coolants and alkaline liquids. (Refer to P6-4)
 ・ Operating speed slower than 10mm/min is not
recommended.
●Precautions for Touch Probe…P4-7
●Precautions for Sensor Connecting…P1-3
●Technical Guide…P6-1
●Cable Options…P6-2
■Precautions
K3M
With Wire
■Standard specifications (mm)
Product name
Contact structure
Output mode
Pretravel
Stroke
Repeatability
Contact life time
Protective structure
Contact force
Contact material
Contact rating
Cable
LED lamp
K3MA
NO (Normally open)
NC (Normally closed)
X=Approx. 0.4*　Z=Approx. 0.1
X, Y=±10*　Z=4
0.03 (At operating of speed 500 - 1000mm/min)
0.01(At operating of speed 100 - 200mm/min)
3 million
IP67
X, Y=1N*　Z=3N
Tungsten carbide ball
DC5V - DC24V Steady Current: 10 mA or Less
                         Rush Current: 20 mA or Less
Limit the LED forward current below

&
Order
How to order
1. Spec sheet 2. Selection 3. Confirmation 4. Order
E-mail E-mail E-mail
OK!
“T24E-04-19”
E-mail: touchsensor@metrol.co.jp
The drawing of
specific model based
on spec sheet is sent .
Check the drawing
to select/confirm
the specific model.
The quotation is sent
and you can place
an order.
PDF sheet is available for download at www.metrol.co.jp/en
E-mail : touchsensor@metrol.co.jp
FAX: +81-42-528-1442　　touchsensor@metrol.co.jp
No.C5-1E
4-21
E2A
With Wire
Output mode
Contact rating
NC (Normally closed)
DC24V 20mA(MAX)
Over travel signal■Standard specifications (mm)
Product name
Contact structure
Output mode
Pretravel*
Stroke*
Repeatability
Contact life time
Protective structure
Contact force*
Contact material
Contact rating
Cable
LED lamp
Standard accessory
E2A
NC (Normally closed)
NC (Normally closed) or NO (Normally open)
(when using an external I/F unit CL-1F)
Less than 0.5
±7 (Approx. 5°)
0.002(Recommended operating speed of 50 - 200mm/min)
3 million
IP67
1.2N